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Parts Description
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Button Instructions

Volume Button
Turn Up/Down 
speaker’s volume.

Muting/Recording Button
Short press to mute microphone;
Long press 3s to record video locally.

Mode Button
Short press to switch different mode;
Long press 3s to lock screen FOV.

ON/OFF Button
Long press 3s to turn ON/OFF;
Short press to switch sleeping 
mode, another short press to 
wake up.

HDMI1080P        720p
Long press " VOL+ " and " VOL- "         
for 3 seconds to switch 1080p/ 720p.
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1. Connecting Kandao Meeting Pro to power adapter.

2. Connecting the Kandao Meeting Pro and displayer through HDMI port.

3. Long press ON/OFF button        to turn on the Kandao Meeting Pro with

     green light on.

4. Long press " VOL+ " and " VOL- "         for 3 seconds to switch 1080p/720p. 

5. Network can be connected through Ethernet cable or Wifi.

6. Open video conference platform (for example Skype, Zoom, �), successful  

     connection to the meeting achieved when blue light remains on.

7. Short press ON/OFF button        to enter “sleep mode” when meeting is over.

8. Long press ON/OFF button        to turn OFF the Kandao Meeting Pro, if necessary.

USB-C TO USB-C HDMI
CAMERA DISPLAYERADAPTER

Connection and Usage

❶ Connecting to the displayer:
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❷ Connecting to computer:

1. Connecting Kandao Meeting Pro to power adapter.

2. Long press ON/OFF button        to turn on the Kandao Meeting Pro with

     green light on.

3. Connecting the Kandao Meeting Pro and computer through USB OUT port

4. Open video conference platform (for example Skype, Zoom�),successful  

     connection to the meeting achieved when blue light remains on. 

5. Short press ON/OFF button        to enter “sleep mode” when meeting is over.

6. Long press ON/OFF button        to turn OFF the Kandao Meeting Pro, if necessary.

Notes: 
During usage by connecting to the computer, there is no output from HDMI,
Mouse and Keyboard cannot be used either.

USB-C TO USB-C USB-C TO USB-A
CAMERA COMPUTERADAPTER
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Connecting Kandao Meeting Pro and displayer through HDMI port to ensure 
network connected. System will pop up update notification, click                                          
to update. 

System Update

Latest Version Detected

Update  Now Later

  Update

  Update

Updating
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1. Power Button controls both sleep and wake modes of Kandao Meeting Pro.
2. The remote controller will be disconnected when Kandao Meeting Pro is under 
     sleep mode.
3. Press any button to reconnect the remote controller while the Kandao Meeting 
     Pro is waked up.

Notes:
1. The remote controller shall be equipped with two AAA batteries.
2. You can press and hold "OK" and "VOL-" for 3 seconds at the same time, while 
    the indicator light flashes.  Kandao Meeting Pro will be connected to the remote 
    control automatically. Once connected, the indicator light of the remote control 
    will be off and the display interface will prompt "Controller connected".

※For more detailed instructions, please visit the following URL:
ww0.kandaovr.com/resource/Kandao_Meeting_Pro_User_Guide.pdf

Power On/Off

Direction Button

Setting

Record Video
Fixed Screen

Mic Off

Return

Volume UpVolume Dwon

Switch Mode

Switch 1080p/720p Switch H264/ MJPEG

Home

Mouse Mode        

OK

Remote Controller
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❶ Please read and follow all the instructions carefully.
❷ Please note of all the warnings.
❸ Do not use it near heat sources such as radiators, electric heaters, stoves, or  other 
     heat producing equipment.
❹ Use only Kandao provided components and accessories.
❺ Please refer all maintenance work to qualified person. No matter what kind of 
     damage the equipment suffers, such as the broken of power cable or plug, liquid 
     penetration or objects falling into the equipment, rain or damp, unable to work 
     normally or fall, maintenance is required.

Warning: If you fail to take the following precautions, you may be seriously injured 
or killed by the electric shock or fire disaster, or your Intelligent 360 degree 
panoramic camera may be damaged: Please check before using the camera and 
accessories to make sure they are intact. For security, only Kandao accessories that 
are provided with the device or genuine ones purchased can be used.  Damage 
caused by the use of unauthorized accessories or parts is not covered by the 
warranty.
❶ Do not place or fix the product on an unstable surface. Failure to follow this 
     precaution may cause the product to loosen or fall off, causing an accident or   
     damage to device.
❷ When using external power supply connection, please observe all safety rules of. 
❸ The lens of Intelligent 360 degree panoramic camera is made of glass. If the lens 
     is damaged, be sure to handle it carefully to avoid being scratched by the
     broken lens/glass.
❹ The temperature of the camera may rise during normal usage. If this occurs, turn 
     off the device and leave it to cool before using again.
❺ This product is not a toy and you are solely responsible for complying 
     with all local laws, regulations and restrictions.
❻ Please do not use the Intelligent 360 degree panoramic camera for 
     unauthorized monitoring, candid shooting or in any way that violates personal    
     privacy regulations.
❼ Precautions: do not put the camera in extremely cold or hot environment. 
     Extremely cold or hot conditions may cause the camera to temporarily stop 
     working properly.

Statement

Camera Security



EN

❽ Warning: there is no protection for the two lenses of the Intelligent 360 degree 
     panoramic camera. If you do not pay attention, it is easy to form scratches. Avoid 
     placing the lens on any surface. Lens scratches are not covered by the warranty.
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包装清单

快速使用指南 保修卡

镜头保护盖相机 遥控器

USB-C TO
USB-A(1.5m)

USB-C TO
USB-C(3m)

收纳包

适配器
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部件介绍

镜头保护盖

开关机键

音量加减键

LAN

USB-C IN

镜头

指示灯带

HDMI接口 

SD卡口

静音/录屏键

模式键

USB-A

USB-C OUT
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按键说明

开关机键
长按开关机，短按进入休眠
再次短按可快速唤醒

音量键
Vol＋　增加音量
Vol－　减少音量

静音/录屏键
短按麦克风静音
长按录制本地视频

模式键
短按切换模式
长按锁住画面FOV

HDMI1080P        720p
长按3秒 “ VOL+ ” 和 “ VOL- ”切换
HDMI分辨率1080p/ 720p
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1. 相机连接电源适配器；

2. HDMI线连接相机和显示器；

3. 长按开机键        开机，亮绿灯；

4. 长按3秒 “ VOL+ ” 和 “ VOL - ”        切换HDMI分辨率1080p/720p;

5. 网络连接可选择网线连接，也可以选择WIFI连接；

6. 打开会议视频平台（如QQ，Skype，ZOOM等），接入远程会议，此时蓝灯常亮；

7. 会议结束，短按开关键        ，相机进入休眠；

8. 如需关机，可以长按开关键        ，进行关机。

USB-C TO USB-C HDMI
相机 电视适配器

连接使用

❶ 连接显示器使用：
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❷ 连接电脑使用：

1. 相机连接电源适配器；

2. 长按开机键        开机，亮绿灯；

3. USB线连接电脑和相机（USB-C OUT）；

4. 打开会议视频平台（如QQ，小贝壳会议系统，Skype，ZOOM等），接入远程会议，

     此时蓝灯常亮；

5. 会议结束，短按开关键        ，相机进入休眠；

6. 如需关机，可以长按开关键         ，进行关机。

注意：
当连接电脑使用的时候，HDMI无输出，鼠标/键盘和网线不能使用。

USB-C TO USB-C USB-C TO USB-A
相机 电脑适配器
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HDMI线连接相机和电视，并且连接网络，主页会提示升级，点击                     升级。

系统升级

检测到新的系统版本

现在升级 以后再说

  升级

  升级

Updating
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1. POWER键可以控制相机休眠和唤醒；
2. 相机进入休眠，遥控器会断开连接；
3. 相机唤醒后，按遥控器任意按键重新连接。

注意：
1. 遥控器需要配2节7号电池；
2. 请同时按住“OK”和“VOL-”键并持续3秒，同时指示灯闪烁。 Kandao Meeting Pro会自
     动连上遥控器，连上后，遥控器指示灯灭，显示器界面提示“遥控器已连接”。

※如需了解更详细的使用说明，请扫描二维码或登录如下网址查看：
ww0.kandaovr.com/resource/Kandao_Meeting_Pro_User_Guide.pdf

遥控器

开关机

上下左右

设置

录制视频
固定画面

MIC静音

返回

音量加音量减

模式切换

1080P/720P切换 H264/MJPEG切换

主页

切换鼠标模式

确定
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❶ 请阅读这些说明；
❷ 请注意所有警告；
❸ 请遵循所有说明；
❹ 切勿在散热器、电热器、炉子、或其它产热设备等热源附近进行工作；
❺ 仅使用制造商为Kandao按指定和提供的附件与配件；
❻ 请将所有维修工作交由符合资质的人员处理。不论设备受到何种形式的损坏，例如电源
      线或插头损坏，液体渐入或物体落入此设备淋雨或受潮，无法正常工作或坠落，均需进
      行维修。

警告：如果你未能采取下列预防措施，则可能会因电击或火灾造成严重伤害或死亡，或者
造成你的360全景会议相机受损，使用摄像机和配件前请进行检查，确保其完好无损。 
出于安全原因，360全景会议相机只能使用随附的或另行购买的正品Kandao配件。 
如使用并非由Kandao推荐的任何其它部件、配件或充电器，可能导致火灾、触电或人身伤
亡。 因使用未授权的附件而造成的损坏不属于担保范围。 
要了解获得批准的配件，请访问Kandao官网 www.kandaovr.com。
❶ 切勿将本产品置于或固定在不稳定的表面上。
      不遵守此预防措施可能会导致产品松开或者脱落，从而引发事故或损坏相机。
❷ 使用外部电源连接，请遵守第三方供电设备的所有安全准则。
❸ 360全景会议相机镜头采用玻璃制成。如果镜头破坏，请务必小心处理，避免被破碎的玻
      璃划伤，切勿让儿童接触。
❹ 摄像机在运行时温度可能会升高，这是使用过程的正常现象。
      在这种情况下，关闭相机，将摄像机静放至冷却后再尝试使用。
❺ 本产品并非玩具，您应全权负责遵守当地的所有法律、法规和限制。
❻ 请勿将360全景会议相机用于未经授权的监控、偷拍或以侵犯个人隐私法规的任何方式
      使用。通常情况下，严禁将摄像机用于此类用途，并且可能会致使操作者承担重大责任
      和面临刑事诉讼。
❼ 注意事项：请勿将摄像机置于极冷或极热的环境中，极冷或极热条件可能会导致相机暂
      时不能正常工作。
❽ 警告：360全景会议相机的2个镜头没有任何保护，如果不注意则很容易形成划痕。
      避免将镜头放置在任何表面上，镜头划痕不在保修范围内。

声明

摄像机的安全
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內容物清單

快速使用指南 保固卡

鏡頭保護蓋會議機 遙控器

USB-C TO
USB-A(1.5m)

USB-C TO
USB-C(3m)

收納包

充電器
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部件介紹

鏡頭保護蓋

電源鍵

音量加減鍵

RJ45網路線接口

USB-C IN

鏡頭

指示燈帶

HDMI接口

SD卡接口

靜音/錄影鍵

模式鍵

USB-A

USB-C OUT
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按键说明

开关机键
长按开关机，短按进入休眠
再次短按可快速唤醒

音量键
Vol＋　增加音量
Vol－　減少音量

靜音/錄影鍵
短按麥克風靜音
長按錄影

模式鍵
短按切換模式
長按鎖定畫面FOV

HDMI1080P        720p
長按3秒 “ VOL+ ” 和 “ VOL- ”        
切換HDMI分辨率1080p/ 720p
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1. 將會議機連接充電器；  

2. HDMI線連接會議機與顯示器；  

3. 長按電源鍵          開機，綠燈亮；

4. 長按3秒 “ VOL+ ” 和 “ VOL- ”        切換HDMI分辨率1080p/720p;  

5. 網際網路連線：可透過有線RJ45接口或無線WIFI連接；  

6. 開啟會議軟體，進入遠端會議後此時藍燈恆亮；  

7. 會議結束後短按電源鍵         會議機即可進入睡眠模式；  

8. 如需關機，可長按電源鍵          進行關機。

USB-C TO USB-C HDMI
會議機 顯示器充電器

連接使用

❶ 連接顯示器使用:
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❷ 連接電腦使用:

1.將會議機連接充電器；

2.長按電源鍵          開機，綠燈亮；

3.USB線連接電腦與會議機（USB-C OUT）；

4.開啟電腦內的會議軟體，進入遠端會議後此時藍燈恆亮；

5.會議結束後短按電源鍵         會議機即可進入睡眠模式；

6.如需關機，可長按電源鍵          進行關機。

注意：

連接電腦使用時，HDMI、滑鼠/鍵盤和RJ45網路接口將無作用。

USB-C TO USB-C USB-C TO USB-A
會議機 電腦充電器
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  升級

HDMI線連接會議機與顯示器並連上網際網路後，首頁將會提示升級訊息，選擇               
                    進行升級。

系統升級

檢測到新的系統版本

現在升級 稍後再說

  升級

Updating
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1. 電源鍵可控制會議機進入睡眠模式或喚醒；
2. 會議機進入睡眠模式後，遙控器將自動斷線；  
3.  喚醒會議機後，按遙控器任意鍵即可重新連線。  

注意：  
1. 遙控器需搭配使用2節7號電池；  
2. 請同時按住「OK」與「VOL-」兩鍵持續3秒直至指示燈閃爍，Kandao Meeting Pro會自
     動連上遙控器，連上後，遙控器指示燈滅，顯示器界面提示“遙控器已連接”。

※詳細操作請掃描以下二維碼或登入以下網址查閱：
ww0.kandaovr.com/resource/Kandao_Meeting_Pro_User_Guide.pdf

遙控器

開關機

上下左右

設定

錄影
固定畫面

麥克風靜音

返回

音量加音量減

模式切換

1080P/720P切換 H264/MJPEG切換

首頁

切換滑鼠模式

確定
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❶ 使用前請詳細閲讀本説明；
❷ 請注意所有警告說明；
❸ 請遵循所有説明；
❹ 切勿在散熱器、電熱器、爐子、或其他產熱設備等熱源附近進行工作；
❺ 僅使用製造商為Kandao指定與提供的附件與配件；
❻ 如需維修請至原廠授權點進行。不論設備受到何種形式的損壞，例如電源線或插頭
     損壞，液體滲入或物體落入此設備淋雨或受潮，無法正常工作或跌落，則可能需要
     進行維修。

警告：如果你未能採取下列預防措施，則可能會因電擊或火災造成嚴重傷害甚至危害人身
安全，或者造成你的360全景會議相機受損，使用本產品和配件前請進行檢查，確保其完好
無損。由於安全因素，360全景會議相機只能使用隨附的或另行購買的原廠kandao配件。如
使用非由kandao推薦的任何其他部件，配件或充電器，可能導致產品損壞、火災、觸電甚至
危害人生安全。因使用未授權配件而造成的損壞不屬於擔保範圍。要瞭解獲得認證的配件
資訊，請參考kandao官網www.kandaovr.com 相關說明。

❶ 切勿將本產品置於或固定在不穩定的表面上。避免可能導致產品鬆開或者脫落，從而引
     發事故或損壞相機。
❷ 若使用外部電源連接，請遵守第三方供電設備的所有安全準則。
❸ 本產品相機鏡頭採玻璃製成。如果鏡頭不慎損壞請務必小心處理，避免被破碎的玻璃劃
     傷，並切勿讓兒童接觸。
❹ 本產品作業時溫度會升高，此為正常現象。
❺ 本產品並非玩具，使用者應全權負責遵守當地的所有法律，法規和限制。
❻ 請勿將360全景會議相機用於未經授權的監控/偷拍或以侵犯個人隱私法規的任何方式
      使用。通常情況下，嚴禁將攝像機用於此類用途，並且可能會致使操作者承擔法律責任。
❼ 注意事項：請勿將本產品置於極冷或極熱的環境中，極冷或極熱條件可能會導致相機暫
     時不能無法使用。
❽ 警告：360全景會議相機的2個鏡頭請避免注意劃痕。請避免將鏡頭放置在任何表面上，
     鏡頭劃痕/刮傷不在保固範圍內。

聲明

安全須知
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梱包リスト

ユーザーマニュアル 保証書

レンズ保護カバーカメラ リモコン

USB-C TO
USB-A(1.5m)

USB-C TO
USB-C(3m)

収納バッグ

60Wのアダプター
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製品について

レンズ保護カバー

電源スイッチ

音量の増減

イーサネット接続

USB-C IN

カメラコンポーネント

インジケーター

HDMI接続 

SDカードスロット

ミュート/録音ボタン

モード切替ボタン

USB-A

USB-C OUT
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ボタンの説明

電源スイッチ
3秒長押しして、電源のオンやオフ
をします。 短く押すとスリープモー
ドに切り替わり、もう 一度短く押す
とスタンバイモードに入ります。

音量の増減
Vol＋:音量を上げます。
Vol－:音量を下げます。

ミュート/録音ボタン
短押しすると、マイクをミュートし
ます。 3秒ほど長押しすると、ビデ
オを録画し、ビデオをカメラ内部に
保存されます。

モード切替ボタン
短く押すと画面表示モードを切り
替えます。 3秒長く押すと、画面の
視野が固定されます。

HDMI1080P        720p
「 VOL+ 」や「 VOL- 」を3秒間長押し
すると、1080pと720p解像度の切り
替えを行えます。
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1. Kandao Meeting Proを電源アダプターに接続します。
2. HDMIポートを通じて、Kandao Meeting Proとディスプレイを接続します。
3. Kandao Meeting Proの電源スイッチを         長押しして、Kandao Meeting Proの電源
     を入れます。緑のインジケーターが点灯します。
4. 「 VOL+ 」や「 VOL- 」       を3秒間長押しすると、1080pと720p解像度の切り替
     えを行えます。
5. Kandao Meeting Proをイーサネットケーブルでルーターに接続またはWi-Fiにてネットワ   
     ークに接続します。
6. 会議プラットフォーム（Skype、Zoomなど）を開き、会議への接続をします。
     青いインジケーターが点灯してます。
7. 会議が終了したら、電源スイッチを        短押しして「スリープモード」に入ります。
8. 必要に応じて、電源スイッチを       長押しして、Kandao Meeting Proの電源を切ります。

❶ ディスプレイへの投影：

USB-C TO USB-C HDMI
カメラ ディスプレイアダプター

接続と使い方
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❷ コンピューターに接続：

1. Kandao Meeting Proを電源アダプターに接続します。
2.        電源スイッチを長押しして、Kandao Meeting Proの電源を入れ、緑のインジケーターが
     点灯します。
3. USB-C OUTのType Cポートを通じて、カメラとコンピューターを接続します。
4. 会議プラットフォーム（Skype、Zoomなど）を開き、会議への接続をします。青いインジケー
     ターが点灯します。
5. 会議が終了したら、         電源スイッチを短押しして「スリープモード」に入ります。
6. 必要に応じて、        電源スイッチを長押しして、Kandao Meeting Proの電源を切ります。

※ Kandao Meeting Proをコンピューターに接続して使用している間は、HDMIからの出力
     はなく、マウス、キーボードも使用できません。

USB-C TO USB-C USB-C TO USB-A
カメラ コンピューターアダプター
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Kandao Meeting ProとディスプレイをHDMIポート経由で接続して、ネットワークが接続さ
れていることを確認します。 システムの更新がある場合、更新のプロンプトが表示されます
ため、ガイドに従って、クリックして    　　          更新します。

システムのアップグレート

最新バージョンが検出されました

今すぐ 後で更新

 更新

更新

Updating
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1. 電源ボタンは、Kandao Meeting Proのスリープモードとスタンバイモード両
     方を制御します。
2. Kandao Meeting Proがスリープモードに入ると、リモコンとKandao Meeting Proの接
     続が切断されます。
3. Kandao Meeting Proが起動している間に、リモコンのいずれかのボタンを押すと、
　Kandao Meeting Proとリモコンを再接続します。

注意：
1. リモコンには、2つの単4形電池が必要です。
2. 「OK」ボタンと「VOL-」ボタンを同時に3秒間押し続けると、インジケーターライトが点
     滅し、Kandao meeting proは自働的にリモコンに接続することができて、接続した后、リ    
     モコンのランプが点滅して、ディスプレイのインターフェースは「リモコンはすでに接続し
     ました」を提示します。

※詳細な手順については、次のURLにアクセスして、ご確認ください：
ww0.kandaovr.com/resource/Kandao_Meeting_Pro_User_Guide.pdf

リモートコントローラー

電源のオンやオフ

方向の調整

設定

ビデオの録画
画面の固定

マイクのミュート

戻る

音量の増音量の減

モードの切り替え

1080p/720pの切り替え H264 / MJPEGの切り替え

ホーム

マウスモードの切り替え

確定
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❶ これらのすべての規約を読んだ上で、従ってください。
❷ すべての警告をお読みください。
❸ ラジエーター、ヒーター、ストーブなどの熱源の近くでは使用しないでください。
❹ Kandaoが提供するコンポーネントとアクセサリのみを使用してください。
❺ すべての修理作業は、資格のある担当者に依頼してください。電源コードやプラグの損傷、 
     異物混入や物体の落下で雨や湿気により正常に動作しないなど、機器がどのような損傷を
     受けても、修理が必要です。

警告：次の予防措置に従わないと、感電や火災により重傷を負ったり死亡したり、Kandao 
Meeting Proが損傷したりする可能性があります。 カメラとアクセサリを使用する前に、それ
らが元の状態であることを確認してください。 セキュリティ上の理由から、Kandao Meeting 
proに付属の純正アクセサリーまたは購入した純正アクセサリーのみを使用できます。
Kandaoが推奨していないその他の部品、付属品、充電器を使用すると、火災、感電、または
死亡の原因となる可能性があります。 許可されていないアクセサリまたは部品の使用によっ
て生じた損傷は、保証の対象外です。

❶ 不安定なところに製品を置いたり固定したりしないでください。 
      この注意事項に従わないと、製品が緩んだり脱落したりして、事故や装置の損傷を引き
      起こす可能性があります。
❷ 外部電源接続を使用し、サードパーティの電源装置のすべての安全ガイドラインに
      従ってください。
❸ 本製品のレンズは、ガラス製です。 レンズが破損している場合は、壊れたレンズ/ガラスに
      傷がつかないように注意して取り扱ってください。
❹ 通常の使用では、カメラの温度が上昇する場合があります。 これが発生した場合は、本製
      品の電源を切り、冷ましてから再度使用してください。
❺ この製品はおもちゃではなく、地域のすべての法律、規制、および制限を遵守する責任
      はお客様にあります。
❻ 本製品を不正な監視、秘密の写真撮影、または個人のプライバシー規制に違反する方法 
      で使用しないでください。
❼ 注意事項：カメラを非常に寒い場所や暑い場所に置かないでください。 非常に寒いまた
      は暑い状況では、カメラが一時的に正常に動作しなくなる可能性があります。
❽ 警告：本製品の2つのレンズは、保護されておりません。 注意しないと傷が付きやすくなり
      ますレンズを表面に置かないでください。レンズの傷は保証の対象外です。

免責事項

カメラのセキュリティ
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제품�구성품

사용설명서 보증서

렌즈�커버카메라 리모컨

USB-C TO
USB-A(1.5m)

USB-C TO
USB-C(3m)

보관 가방

어댑터
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제품�소개

렌즈�커버

전원�버튼

볼륨�버튼

LAN

USB-C 입력

렌즈

LED

HDMI

SD 카드

음소거 / 녹음�버튼

모드�전환�버튼

USB-A

USB-C 출력

❺

❻

❼

❽

❸

❹

❶

❷

❾

⓬
⓭

⓫

❿

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
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버튼�기능

전원�버튼
3초�이상�전원버튼을�눌러�키거나�끕니
다. 짧게�누르면�슬립�모드로�전환�되고
다시�짧게�누르면�돌아옵니다.

볼륨�버튼
스피커�볼륨을 
높이기/낮추기

음소거/녹음버튼
짧게�누르면�마이크가�음소거�됩니다.
비디오를�녹화�할려면 3초간�길게 
누릅니다.

모드�변경�버튼
짧게�누르면�다른�모드로�전환됩니다. 
3초간�길게�누르면�화면�시야가 
고정됩니다.

HDMI1080P        720p
HDMI 해상도 1080p/ 720p로�풀기 
위해3초�더�긴�시간�사용.
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1. Kandao Meeting Pro를�전원�어댑터에�연결합니다.

2. HDMI 포트를�통해 Kandao Meeting Pro와�디스플레이를�연결합니다.

3.         전원�버튼을�길게�눌러 Kandao Meeting Pro를�키면�녹색불이�켜집니다.

4. HDMI 해상도 1080p/720p로�풀기�위해        3초�더�긴�시간�사용.

5. 네트워크는�이더넷�케이블로�라우터에�연결�또는 Wifi로�연결합니다.

6. 화상회의�플랫폼(Skype, Zoom 등)을�열고�연결하면�파란불이�켜집니다.

7. 회의가�끝나면�전원�버튼을        짧게�눌러 "절전�모드"로�들어갑니다.

8. 필요에�따라�전원�버튼을        길게�눌러 Kandao Meeting Pro의�전원을�끕니다.

USB-C TO USB-C HDMI
카메라 컴퓨터어댑터

❶ 디스플레이�연결:

연결�및�사용
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❷ 컴퓨터에�연결:

1. Kandao Meeting Pro를�전원�어댑터에�연결합니다.

2.          전원�버튼을�길게�눌러 Kandao Meeting Pro를�키면�초록불이�켜집니다.

3. USB-C를�통해 Kandao Meeting Pro와�컴퓨터를�연결합니다.

4. 화상회의�플랫폼(Skype, Zoom 등)을�열고�연결하면�파란불이�켜집니다.

5. 회의가�끝나면�전원�버튼을         짧게�눌러 "절전�모드"로�들어갑니다.

6. 필요에�따라�전원�버튼을         길게�눌러 Kandao Meeting Pro의�전원을�끕니다.

메모 :

컴퓨터에�연결하여�사용하는�동안 HDMI에서�출력이�나오지�않습니다.

마우스와�키보드도�사용할�수�없습니다.

USB-C TO USB-C USB-C TO USB-A
카메라 컴퓨터어댑터
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Kandao Meeting Pro와�디스플레이를 HDMI포트를�연결하고�네트워크�연결을�합니다.
시스템�업데이트가�있는�경우�업데이트�알림이�나타납니다. 업데이트�알림을�클릭하여 
업데이트를�합니다.

시스템�업데이트

최신버전�업데이트

업데이트 취소

업데이트

업데이트

Updating
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1. 전원�버튼은 Kandao Meeting Pro의�절전�모드와�대기�모드를�제어합니다.
2. Kandao Meeting Pro가�절전�모드이면�리모컨하고�연결이�해제됩니다.
3. Kandao Meeting Pro가�실행중일때�리모컨의�버튼�중�하나를�누르면�연결이�됩니다.

메모 :
1. 리모컨에는 2개의 AAA건전지가�필요합니다.
2. "확인"버튼과 "볼륨 -"버튼을3초간�동시에�누르면�표시등이�깜빡이고 Kandao Meeting Pro 
     리모컨이�자동으로�연결되고, 연결되면�리모컨�지시등이�꺼지고, 모니터�모니터등이'리모컨이 
     연결되었다'고�알려�준다.

※자세한�내용은�다음 URL을�참조하십시오:
ww0.kandaovr.com/resource/Kandao_Meeting_Pro_User_Guide.pdf

전원�버튼

방향�버튼

설정

녹화
화면�고정

음소거

이전

볼륨�높이기볼륨�내리기

모드�변환

1080p/720p 전환 H.264/MJPEG 전환

처음

마우스�모드

확인

리모컨
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❶ 모든�설명을�신중하게�읽고�따르십시오.
❷ 모든�경고에�유의하십시오.
❸ 라디에이터, 히터, 난로�등의�열원�근처에서�사용하지�마십시오.
❹ Kandao에서�제공하는�구성품�및�악세사리만�사용하십시오.
❺ 모든�수리작업은�자격을�갖춘�직원에게�의뢰하십시오. 전원코드나�플러그�파손, 장비
      손상, 비나�습기에�의해�작동하지�않는�등�어떤�손성을�받아도�수리가�필요합니다.

경고 : 다음과�같은�사항을�따르지�않으면�감전이나�화재로�중상을�입거나�사망하거나
Kandao Meeting Pro가�손상�될�수�있습니다. 카메라와�악세사리를�사용하기�전에�확인
하십시오. 보안상 Kando Meeting Pro함께�제공되는�정품�악세사리�또는�구입한�정품�악
세사리만�사용할�수�있습니다. 허용되지�않은�악세사리�또는�부품의�사용으로�인한�손상은
수리�대상이�아닙니다.

❶ 불안정한�표면에�제품을�올려�놓거나�고정하지�마십시오. 주의�사항을�따르지�않으
     면�제품이�느슨해지거나�떨어져�사고나�장비�손상을�일으킬�수�있습니다.
❷ 외부�전원�연결을�사용할�때에는�안전�규칙을�준수합니다.
❸ 지능형 360도�파노라마�카메라의�렌즈는�유리로�만들어졌습니다. 렌즈가�긁히지�않
     도록�주의해서�사용해야�합니다.
❹ 사용�중에는�카메라�온도가�올라갈�수�있습니다. 이�경울�장치의�전원을�끄고�식힌�다
     음�사용하십시오.
❺ 이�제품은�장난감이�아니며�모든�지역의�법률 ,규정�및�제한�사항을�준수�할�책임은
     고객에게�있습니다.
❻ 지능형 360도�파노라마�카메라를�불법�감시, 비밀�사진�촬영�또는�개인의�프라이버시
     규정을�위반하는�방법으로�사용하지�마십시오.
❼ 주의�사항 : 카메라를�매우�춥거나�더운�환경에�두지�마십시오. 매우�춥거나�더
     운�환경에서는�카메라가�일시적으로�작동하지�않을�가능성이�있습니다.
❽ 경고 : 제품의 2개의 360도�렌즈는�보호되어�있지�않습니다. 주의하지�않으면�흠집이
     생기기�쉽습니다. 렌즈�스크래치는�보증�대상이�아닙니다.
 

성명

카메라�보안
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Description Des Pièces

Couvre Objectif

Bouton ON / OFF

Bouton Volume

LAN

Entrée USB-C

Objectif

LED

HDMI

Port SD

Bouton Enregistrement / Muting

Bouton Mode

USB-A

Sortie USB-C

❺

❻

❼
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❷

❾
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Bouton ON/ OFF
Pressez 3 secondes pour allumer ou 
éteindre ; pressez brièvement pour 
passer en mode veille, pressez 
brièvement une fois de plus pour 
passer en mode allumage.

Bouton Volume
Augmenter / Diminuer
le volume du haut-parleur.

Instructions Des Boutons

Bouton Enregistrement / 
Muting
Pressez brièvement pour éteindre le 
microphone ;Pressez 3 secondes 
pour enregistrer la vidéo localement.

Bouton Mode
Pressez brièvement pour changer de 
mode ; pressez 3 secondes pour 
verrouiller l’écran FOV. 

HDMI1080P        720p
Appuyez sur trois secondes pour 
passer à "VOL+" et "VOL-"pour 
passer à une résolution HDMI de 
1080p/ 720p.
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1. Connectez la Kandao Meeting Pro à l’adaptateur secteur.
2. Connexion du Kandao Meeting Pro et de l'afficheur via le port HDMI.
3. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton ON / OFF         pour allumer le Kandao 
     Meeting Pro avec la lumière verte allumée.
4. Appuyez sur trois secondes pour passer à " VOL+ " et " VOL- "        pour passer   
     à une résolution HDMI de 1080p/720p.
5. Le réseau peut être connecté via un câble Ethernet ou Wifi.
6. Ouvrez la plateforme de visioconférence (par exemple Skype, Zoom...), la 
     connexion a eu lieu lorsque la lumière bleue est allumée.
7. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton ON / OFF         pour entrer en mode veille  
     lorsque la réunion est terminée.
8. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton ON / OFF         pour éteindre le Kandao
     Meeting Pro, si nécessaire.

Connection à un écran

USB-C Vers USB-C HDMI
Caméra EcranAdaptateur
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Connection à un ordinateur:

Notes: 
Pendant l'utilisation en se connectant à l'ordinateur, il n'y a pas de sortie HDMI.
La souris et le clavier ne peuvent pas non plus être utilisés.

1. Connectez la Kandao Meeting Pro à l’adaptateur secteur.
2. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton ON / OFF         pour allumer le Kandao 
     Meeting  Pro avec la lumière verte allumée.
3. Connectez la Kandao Meeting Pro à l'ordinateur via le port USB .
4. Ouvrez la plateforme de visioconférence (par exemple Skype, Zoom...), la 
     connexion a eu lieu lorsque la lumière bleue est allumée.
5. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton ON / OFF         pour entrer en mode veille  
     lorsque la réunion est terminée.
6. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton ON / OFF         pour éteindre le Kandao 
     Meeting Pro, si nécessairet.

USB-C Vers USB-C USB-C Vers USB-A
Caméra OrdinateurAdaptateur
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Connecter la Kandao Meeting Pro et l’écran via le port HDMI pour assurer la 
connexion réseau. Le système affichera une notification de mise à jour, cliquez 
                     pour mettre à jour. 

Mise à Jour Du Système

Dernière version détecté 

Mise à jour Plus tard

Upgrade

Upgrade

Updating



FR

1. Le bouton Power contrôle les modes veille et réveil de la Kandao Meeting Pro.
2. La télécommande sera déconnectée lorsque la Kandao Meeting Pro passera
     sous le mode veille.
3.  Appuyez sur n'importe quel bouton pour reconnecter la télécommande lorsque 
     la Kandao Meeting Pro est en mode éveillée.

Notes:
1. La télécommande doit être équipée de deux piles AAA.
2. Vous pouvez appuyer et maintenir "OK" et "VOL-" pendant 3 secondes en même     
     temps,  pendant que le voyant clignote. Kandao Meeting Pro connecte
     automatiquement la télécommande et, une fois connectée, l’indicateur de la     
     télécommande s’éteint et l’interface del’écran indique "la 
     télécommande est connectée".

※Pour plus d’informations, visitez l’URL suivante:
ww0.kandaovr.com/resource/Kandao_Meeting_Pro_User_Guide.pdf

Allumage ON / OFF

Boutons De Direction

Réglage

Enregistrement De La Vidéo
Ecran fixe

Couper Le Micro

Retour

Augmentation Du VolumeDiminution Du Volume

Changement De Mode

Changement 
1080p / 720p

Changement 
H264 / MJPEG

Home

Mode Souris

OK

Télécommande De Contrôle
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❶ Veuillez lire et suivre attentivement toutes les instructions.
❷ Veuillez prendre en considération tous les avertissements.
❸ Ne l'utilisez pas à proximité de sources de chaleur telles que radiateurs, 
     radiateurs électriques, cuisinières ou autres équipements 
     de production de chaleur.
❹ Utilisez uniquement les composants et accessoires fournis par Kandao.
❺ Veuillez confier tous les travaux d'entretien à une personne qualifiée. Peu   
     importe le type d'endommagement de l'équipement, comme la rupture du 
     câble d'alimentation ou de la prise, de pénétration de liquide ou chute d'objets 
     sur l'équipement, pluie ou humidité, incapacité de travailler normalement ou 
     chute, un entretien est nécessaire.

Avertissement: Si vous ne prenez pas les précautions suivantes, vous pourriez 
être gravement blessé ou tué par un choc électrique ou un incendie, ou votre 
caméra panoramique intelligente à 360 degrés peut être endommagée: veuillez 
vérifier avant d'utiliser la caméra et les accessoires afin de vous assurer qu'ils 
soient intacts. Pour plus de sécurité, seuls les accessoires Kandao fournis avec 
l'appareil ou les appareils authentiques Kandao peuvent être utilisés. Les 
dommages causés par l'utilisation d’autres accessoires ou pièces non autorisés ne 
sont pas couverts par la garantie.

❶ Ne placez pas et ne fixez pas le produit sur une surface instable. Le non-respect 
     de cette précaution peut entraîner le desserrage ou la chute du produit,      
     provoquant un accident ou endommagement de l'appareil.
❷ Lors de l'utilisation d'une alimentation externe, veuillez respecter toutes les 
     règles de sécurité.
❸ L'objectif de la caméra panoramique intelligente à 360 degrés est en verre. Si 
     l'objectif est endommagé, assurez-vous de le manipuler avec soin pour éviter 
     d'être rayé par la lentille / verre cassé.
❹ La température de l'appareil photo peut augmenter lors d'une utilisation 
     normale. Si cela se produit, éteignez l'appareil et laissez-le refroidir avant de 
     l'utiliser à nouveau.
❺ Ce produit n'est pas un jouet et vous êtes seul responsable du respect des lois, 
     réglementations et restrictions locales.

Déclaration

Sécurité de la caméra



FR

❻ Veuillez ne pas utiliser la caméra panoramique intelligente à 360 degrés pour 
     une surveillance non autorisée ou de quelque manière que ce soit qui viole les 
     règles de confidentialité.
❼ Précautions: ne placez pas l'appareil photo dans un environnement 
     extrêmement froid ou chaud. Des conditions extrêmement froides ou chaudes 
     peuvent entraîner l'arrêt temporaire de la caméra.
❽ Attention: il n'y a pas de protection pour les deux lentilles. Si vous ne faites pas      
     attention, il est facile de former des rayures. Évitez de placer l'objectif 
     sur n'importe quelle surface. Les rayures sur les verres ne sont pas couvertes 
     par la garantie.
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Teile Beschreibung
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Tasten Erklärungen

EIN/AUS Taste
Langes Drücken 3 s zum 
Ein-/Ausschalten; kurzes Drücken 
zum Aktivieren des Schlafmodus, 
weiteres kurzes Drücken zum 
Aufwecken.

Lautstärketaste
Regeln Sie die Lautstärke des 
Lautsprechers nach oben/unten.

Stumm-/Aufnahmetaste
Kurz drücken, um das Mikrofon 
stummzuschalten; 3 s lang drücken, 
um  lokal Video aufzunehmen.

Modus-Taste
Kurz drücken, um zwischen den 
verschiedenen Modi zu wechseln;
Langes Drücken 3 s zum Sperren 
des Bildschirms FOV.

HDMI1080P        720p
" Eh " und " eh " -auflösung 
wechseln zu 1080p/ 720p.
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1. Schliessen Sie die Kandao Meeting Pro am Netzadapter an.
2. Verbinden Sie die Kandao Meeting Pro und das Anzeigegerät über
     den HDMI Anschluss.
3. Drücken Sie lange auf die EIN/AUS-Taste         , um die Kandao Meeting Pro mit      
     dauerhaft grün leuchtendem Licht zu starten.
4. " Eh " und " eh " -auflösung         wechseln zu 1080p/720p.
5. Stellen Sie eine Netzwerkverbindung über den Ethernet Adapter oder WiFi her.
6. Öffnen Sie die Videokonferenzplattform (z. B. Skype, Zoom, Teams), die 
     Verbindung zum Meeting ist erfolgreich hergestellt, wenn das blaue Licht     
     dauerhaft leuchtet.
7. Drücken Sie kurz die EIN/AUS-Taste         , um in den "Schlafmodus" zu wechseln, 
     wenn  die Besprechung beendet ist.
8. Drücken Sie lange auf die EIN/AUS-Taste         , um die Kandao Meeting Pro     
     auszuschalten, falls erforderlich.

❶ Anschluss an einem Anzeigegerät:

USB-C ZU USB-C HDMI
KAMERA ANZEIGEGERÄTNETZADAPTER

Anschluss und Anwendung
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❷ Anschluss an einen Computer:

1. Schliessen Sie die Kandao Meeting Pro am Netzadapter an. 
2. Drücken Sie lange auf die EIN/AUS-Taste         , um die Kandao Meeting Pro mit      
     dauerhaft grün leuchtendem Licht zu starten.
3. Verbinden Sie die Kandao Meeting Pro und den Computer über den
     USB OUT- Anschluss.
4. Öffnen Sie die Videokonferenzplattform (z. B. Skype, Zoom, Teams), die        
     Verbindung zum Meeting ist erfolgreich hergestellt, wenn das blaue 
     Licht dauerhaft leuchtet.
5. Drücken Sie kurz die EIN/AUS-Taste         , um in den "Schlafmodus" zu wechseln, 
     wenn die Besprechung beendet ist.
6. Drücken Sie lange auf die EIN/AUS-Taste         , um die Kandao Meeting Pro     
     auszuschalten, falls erforderlich.

Hinweis: 
Während der Verbindung mit dem Computer, erfolgt keine Ausgabe über HDMI, 
Maus und Tastatur können ebenfalls nicht verwendet werden.

USB-C ZU USB-C USB-C ZU USB-A
KAMERA COMPUTERNETZADAPTER
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Schliessen Sie Kandao Meeting Pro und ein Anzeigegerät über den HDMI-Anschluss 
an, und stellen Sie sicher dass eine Netzwerkverbindung hergestellt ist. Das System 
zeigt eine Update-Benachrichtigung an. Klicken Sie auf                       um ein 
Update durchzuführen.

Aktualisierung des Systems

Neue Version erkannt

Update Später

Update

Update

Updating
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1. Die Einschalttaste steuert sowohl den Ruhezustand als auch den Aufweckmodus 
    der Kandao Meeting Pro.
2. Die Fernbedienung wird getrennt, wenn sich die Kandao Meeting Pro im  
     Ruhemodus befindet.
3. Drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste, um die Fernbedienung wieder zu verbinden,       
     während die Kandao Meeting Pro aufgeweckt wurde.

Hinweise:
1. Die Fernbedienung muss mit zwei AAA-Batterien betrieben werden.
2. Können Sie "OK" und "VOL-" gleichzeitig 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten, 
    während die Anzeigeleuchte blinkt.  Kandao beeindruckt die fernbedienung, und 
    dann schaltet sie aus, ein signal,ein monitor weist an: "fernbedienung verbunden".

※Eine ausführliche Anleitung finden Sie unter folgender URL:
ww0.kandaovr.com/resource/Kandao_Meeting_Pro_User_Guide.pdf

Strom Ein/Aus

Richtungstaste

Einstellungen

Videoaufzeichnung
Bildschirm fixieren

Mikrofon Stumm

Zurück

Lautstärke erhöhen Lautstärke reduzieren

Modus wechseln

Umschaltung
 1080p/720p

Umschaltung 
 H264/ MJPEG

StartseiteEinstellung   

Maus Modus

OK

Fernbedienung
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❶ Bitte lesen und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig.
❷ Bitte beachten Sie alle Warnhinweise.
❸ Das Gerät darf nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern,
     Elektroheizungen, Öfen oder anderen wärmeerzeugenden Geräten 
     verwendet werden.
❹ Verwenden Sie nur von Kandao gelieferte Komponenten und Zubehör.
❺ Bitte überlassen Sie alle Wartungsarbeiten einer qualifizierten Person.    
     Unabhängig von der Art des Schadens, den das Gerät erleidet, wie z. B. Bruch des 
     Netzkabels oder des Steckers, Eindringen von Flüssigkeit oder Herabfallen von 
     Gegenständen in das Gerät, Regen oder Feuchtigkeit, Unfähigkeit zum
     normalen Betrieb oder Sturz, ist eine Wartung erforderlich.

Anweisungen

Warnung:  Wenn Sie die folgenden Vorsichtsmassnahmen nicht beachten, können 
Sie durch dieses elektrische Gerät schwer verletzt oder getötet werden: Bitte 
überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung der Kamera und des Zubehörs, ob diese intakt 
sind. Aus Sicherheitsgründen darf nur mit dem Gerät geliefertes oder gekauftes 
Kandao-Zubehör verwendet werden. Schäden, die durch die Verwendung von 
nicht autorisiertem Zubehör oder Teilen verursacht werden, sind nicht durch die 
Garantie abgedeckt.
❶ Stellen oder befestigen Sie das Produkt nicht auf einer instabilen Oberfläche. Die 
     Nichtbeachtung dieser Vorsichtsmassnahme kann dazu führen, dass sich das 
     Produkt loslöst oder herunterfällt, was zu einem Unfall oder einer Beschädigung 
     des Geräts führen kann.
❷ Beachten Sie bei Verwendung einer externen Stromversorgung alle 
      entsprechenden Sicherheitsvorschriften.
❸ Das Objektiv der intelligenten 360-Grad-Panoramakamera ist aus Glas gefertigt. 
      Wenn das Objektiv beschädigt ist, gehen Sie vorsichtig damit um, um 
      Verletzungen durch das zerbrochene Objektiv/Glas zu vermeiden.
❹ Die Temperatur der Kamera kann bei normalem Gebrauch ansteigen. Wenn dies 
     auftritt, schalten Sie das Gerät aus und lassen Sie es abkühlen, bevor Sie 
     es wieder verwenden.
❺ Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug und Sie sind allein für die Einhaltung aller    
      lokalen Gesetze, Vorschriften und Einschränkungen verantwortlich.

Sicherheitshinweise
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❻ Bitte verwenden Sie die intelligente 360-Grad-Panoramakamera nicht für 
      unbefugtes Überwachen, Schnappschüsse oder in einer Weise, die gegen   
      persönliche Datenschutzbestimmungen verstösst.
❼ Sicherheitshinweis: Lagern Sie die Kamera nicht in extrem kalten oder heissen           
      Umgebungen. Extrem kalte oder heisse Bedingungen können dazu führen, dass 
      die Kamera vorübergehend nicht ordnungsgemäss funktioniert.
❽ Warnung: Es gibt keinen Schutz für die beiden Linsen der intelligenten 
      360-Grad-Panoramakamera. Wenn Sie nicht aufpassen, kann es leicht zu Kratzern 
      kommen. Vermeiden Sie es, das Objektiv auf eine Oberfläche zu legen. Kratzer im 
      Objektiv sind nicht durch die Garantie abgedeckt.



This symbol indicates that your product should be handled separately from 
household waste according to local laws and regulations. When the product life 
ends, please take it to the collection site designated by the local authority. The 
separate collection and recycling of discarded products are helpful to the 
protection of natural resources. Besides, please make sure that they are recycled in 
ways that are beneficial to the human health.

FCC regulatory compliance statement
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a 
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, 
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which 
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Warning: changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible 
for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
This device complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a 
minimum distance of 20cm between the radiator and your body. This transmitter 
must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or 
transmitter.
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产品名称： Kandao Meeting Pro 360视频会议机
型号： MT0822
制造商：  深圳看到科技有限公司
地址： 深圳市南山区粤海街道麻岭社区麻雀岭工业区中钢大厦201

Product Name: Kandao Meeting Pro 360 Conferencing Camera
Model: MT0822
Manufacturer: KanDao Technology Co.,Ltd.
Address:  201 Sino-Steel building, Maqueling Industrial District, 

Maling Area, Yuehai Street, Nanshan, Shenzhen

www.kandaovr.com


